NIV 2l RESEARCH

FOR RELEASE:
WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 29 AT 4 PM

COLORADO
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
MISSOURI
VIRGINIA

All interviews conducted by telephone by Opinion Research
Corporation on October 23-28, 2008. Sample sizes and
sampling errors for each state as follows:

ALL RESPONDENTS | REGISTERED VOTERS LIKELY VOTERS
Sample Sampling Sample Sampling Sample Sampling
Size error size error size error
COLORADO 1049 +/-3 974 +/-3 774 +/-3.5
FLORIDA 1017 +/-3 921 +/-3 747 +/-3.5
GEORGIA 1017 +/-3 907 +/-3.5 690 +/-3.5
MISSOURI 1060 +/-3 985 +/-3 825 +/-3.5
VIRGINIA 1004 +/-3 922 +/-3 721 +/-3.5
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2/2a. If Barack Obama and Joe Biden were the Democratic Party's candidates and John McCain and Sarah
Palin were the Republican Party's candidate, who would you be more likely to vote for -- Barack Obama
and Joe Biden, the Democrats, or John McCain and Sarah Palin, the Republicans? (IF UNSURE:) As of
today, who do you lean more toward? (RANDOM ORDER)

Neither Other No
Obama McCain (vol.) (vol.) Opinion

COLORADO

Likely Voters

Oct. 23-28, 2008 53% 45% 1% 1% 1%

Oct. 11-14, 2008 51% 47% 2% * *

Sept. 21-23, 2008 51% 47% 1% * 1%

Registered Voters

Oct. 23-28, 2008 53% 44% 1% 1% 1%

Oct. 11-14, 2008 51% 46% 3% * *

Sept. 21-23, 2008 51% 45% 3% * 1%

Aug. 24-26, 2008 44% 49% 5% 1% 1%
FLORIDA

Likely Voters

Oct. 23-28, 2008 51% 47% 1% * 1%

Oct. 11-14, 2008 51% 46% 1% * 1%

Sept. 28-30, 2008 51% 47% 2% * 1%

Registered Voters

Oct. 23-28, 2008 53% 44% 2% * *

Oct. 11-14, 2008 52% 44%, 1% * 2%

Sept. 28-30, 2008 54% 43% 2% * 1%

Sept. 14-16, 2008 48% 48% 3% * 1%
GEORGIA

Likely Voters

Oct. 23-28, 2008 47% 52% 1%

Oct. 11-14, 2008 45% 53% 1%

Registered Voters

Oct. 23-28, 2008 50% 47% 2% * 1%

Oct. 11-14, 2008 47% 51% 2% * 1%
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Neither Other No

Obama McCain (vol.) (vol.) Opinion

MISSOURI

Likely Voters

Oct. 23-28, 2008 48% 50% 1% * 1%

Oct. 11-14, 2008 48% 49% 2% * *

Sept. 28-30, 2008 49% 48% 2% * *

Registered Voters

Oct. 23-28, 2008 50% 47% 2% * 1%

Oct. 11-14, 2008 50% 47% 2% * 1%

Sept. 28-30, 2008 50% 45% 3% * 1%

Sept. 7-9, 2008 45% 50% 3% 1% 1%
VIRGINIA

Likely Voters

Oct. 23-28, 2008 53% 44% 1% * 1%

Oct. 19-21, 2008 54% 44%, 1% * *

Oct. 11-14, 2008 53% 43% 2% 1% 1%

Sept. 28-30, 2008 53% 44% 2% * *

Registered Voters

Oct. 23-28, 2008 53% 44% 2% * 1%

Oct. 19-21, 2008 54% 42% 2% * 1%

Oct. 11-14, 2008 53% 43% 2% 1% 1%

Sept. 28-30, 2008 54% 42% 3% * 1%

Sept. 7-9, 2008 46% 50% 3% 1% 1%
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3/3a. Now suppose that the presidential candidates on the ballot in your state included Barack Obama as the
Democratic Party's candidate, John McCain as the Republican candidate, Bob Barr as the Libertarian
party candidate, Cynthia McKinney as the Green party candidate and Ralph Nader, who is unaffiliated
with a national party, who would you be more likely to vote for? (IF UNSURE:) As of today, who do
you lean more toward? (RANDOM ORDER)

None Other No
Obama McCain Barr McKinney Nader (vol.) (vol.) Opinion

COLORADO
Likely Voters
Oct. 23-28, 2008 50% 43% 2% * 4% * * 1%
Oct. 11-14, 2008 50% 43% 3% 1% 3% * * *
Sept. 21-23, 2008 49% 45% 1% * 3% * * 1%
Registered Voters
Oct. 23-28, 2008 50% 42% 2% 1% 4% 1% * 1%
Oct. 11-14, 2008 49% 41% 2% 1% 4% 1% * 1%
Sept. 21-23, 2008 49% 43% 1% 1% 4% 1% * 1%
Aug. 24-26, 2008 40% 45% 3% 2% 7% 2% 1% 1%
FLORIDA
Likely Voters
Oct. 23-28, 2008 50% 45% 1% * 2% * * 1%
Oct. 11-14, 2008 49% 46% 1% * 2% 1% * 1%
Sept. 28-30, 2008 51% 43% 1% 1% 3% * 1% *
Registered Voters
Oct. 23-28, 2008 50% 43% 2% 1% 2% 1% * 1%
Oct. 11-14, 2008 51% 41% 1% * 3% 1% 1% 1%
Sept. 28-30, 2008 52% 40% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Sept. 14-16, 2008 48% 44% 1% 1% 4% 1% * 1%
GEORGIA
Likely Voters
Oct. 23-28, 2008 46% 50% 3% N/A N/A
Oct. 11-14, 2008 45% 51% 4%, N/A N/A
Registered Voters
Oct. 23-28, 2008 49% 46% 4% N/A N/A * * 1%
Oct. 11-14, 2008 45% 48% 5% N/A N/A 1% * 1%
None Other No
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Obama McCain Barr McKinney Nader (vol.) (vol.) Opinion

MISSOURI
Likely Voters
Oct. 23-28, 2008 46% 48% 1% N/A 4% 1% * 1%
Oct. 11-14, 2008 46% 47% 1% N/A 5% * 1% 1%
Sept. 28-30, 2008 47% 46% 2% N/A 2% 1% 1% *
Registered Voters
Oct. 23-28, 2008 47% 44% 2% N/A 5% 1% * 1%
Oct. 11-14, 2008 47% 44% 2% N/A 5% 1% 1% 1%
Sept. 28-30, 2008 47% 43% 3% N/A 4% 2% 1% 1%
Sept. 7-9, 2008 44% 48% 2% N/A 3% 1% * 1%
VIRGINIA
Likely Voters
Oct. 23-28, 2008 51% 42% 3% * 2% * * 1%
Oct. 19-21, 2008 51% 44% 2% * 3% * * 1%
Oct. 11-14, 2008 50% 41% 3% * 4% 1% * 1%
Sept. 28-30, 2008 52% 42% 2% * 2% 1% * *
Registered Voters
Oct. 23-28, 2008 50% 42% 2% * 3% * * 1%
Oct. 19-21, 2008 52% 42% 2% * 3% 1% * 1%
Oct. 11-14, 2008 51% 40% 2% * 4% 2% * 1%
Sept. 28-30, 2008 54% 40% 1% * 3% 2% * 1%
Sept. 7-9, 2008 43% 49% 1% * 3% 2% * 2%
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